Form PTO-1595

08-16-2001 101812988 1 una attached original documents or copy thereof.

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema

e of conveying party(ies): el Dea Dillinger	dzlal		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
E. O'Mara	ध्यण		Name:Renegade Tool, LLC	<u> </u>	
			Internal Address:	ສຸ	
name(s) or conveying parties attac	ched? _Yes XNo				
e of conveyance:					
•	Maraa		Street Address: 1801 S. 21st Street	<u> </u>	
		f Name	City: Parsons State: KS ZIP: 67357		
Date: July 19, 2001	771 571		Additional name(s) & address(es) attach	ed?Yes <u>X</u> No	
ation number(s) or patent numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed too	gether with a new application	, the execu	ion date of the application is: July 19, 2001		
	1834JB.044126	D . 10	10.(0)		
				29/1461	
	Additional nu	mbers attac	hed: _ Yes X No	> ((· (v)	
concerning document should be		6.	Total number of applications and patents invo	lved1	
	itterson, L.L.P.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h))	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
			xx Enclosed		
Street Address: 711 Louisiana, Suite 2900				ount	
			Deposit account number:		
City: Houston State	: <u> Texas </u>			e if paying by deposit accou	
	DO N	OT LISE TU			
	DO N	OT USE TH	IS SPACE		
Statement and signature.					
t of my knowledge and belief, the fo	pregoing information is true a	and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin	al document.	
Bradley	J.		11		
erson Signing	Signature	<u>م ک .</u>	Date	m. 3, 2011	
ell & Patterson, L.L.P.		Tota	number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	entrand document. 3	
	, Do n				
nents to be recorded with required of	cover sheet information to				
The second secon	or and a morniador to.				
			issioner of Patents and Trademarks		
t 3 4	name(s) of conveying parties attacted a of conveyance: X	name(s) of conveying parties attached? _Yes XNo e of conveyance: X	name(s) of conveying parties attached? _Yes XNo e of conveyance: X	name(s) of conveying parties attached? _Yes _X No e of conveyance: X	

and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

08/08/2001 STEUMEL1 00000038 29146124

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

BRADJE\0406JB\028179 HOUSTON\1317939.1 8/3/01--10:32 AM

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket 1834JB.044126

WHEREAS, I, **DANIEL DEA DILLINGER**, a citizen of USA, residing at 21016 Ness Road, Parsons, KS 67357 and I, **JOHN E. O'MARA**, a citizen of USA, residing at 768 North Custer, Wichita, Kansas 67203, have invented new and useful improvements in a

TANK FOR HOLDING DRYWALL COMPOUND

dates of July 19, 2001 and July 19, 2001, respectively, and fur	ath an
	runer
being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 1834JP.044126.	

WHEREAS, RENEGADE TOOL, LLC, a limited partnership of the State of Kansas, having a correspondence address of 1801 S. 21st Street, Parsons, Kansas 67357, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said design application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may

BRADJE\1834JB\044126 HOUSTON\1302358.1 8/3/01--10:30 AM

> PATENT REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0483

authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 19 day of 2001 and Ouly 19, 2001, respectively. Assignment on the 19 day of 2001, respectively. Daniel Dea Dillinger
THE STATE OF KANSAS §
COUNTY OF <u>Labetle</u> §
Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 19th day of, 2001.
Notary Public - State of KANSAS The State of Kansas The State of Kansas
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 19 day of yelf, 2001.
John E. O'Mara
THE STATE OF KANSAS §
COUNTY OF Labette §
Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 19th day of, 2001.
My Appt. Expires 1-3-02 A. LORRAINE D. EVERT Motary Public - State of Kansas Notary Public in and for The State of KANSAS

be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we

BRADJE\2047JB\045320 HOUSTON\1302358.1 7/3/01--4:18 PM

RECORDED: 08/03/2001

PATENT REEL: 012062 FRAME: 0484